

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 167 by Representative Carmody

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 1, after "Operating" delete the remainder of the line and insert "a an existing,
3 licensed, and franchised motor vehicle"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete line 3 and insert "(bb) Operating ~~a bona fide retail~~ an existing, licensed,
6 and franchised motor"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 13, change "a previously" to "an existing," and on line 14 after "licensed"
9 insert comma